# COMMUNITY BUILDERS' AWARDS Sponsorship Package 2023



CBA@archway.ca 604.743.1837 Archway.ca/CBA

# We are People Helping People

Registered in 1969, Archway Community Services is a non-profit, multi-service, multi-funded community based social service agency.

Each year thousands come through our doors looking for help through one or more of our 90+ programs. We help people of all ages from newborn babies to seniors. We help people in crisis from those escaping violence to people struggling with addictions. We help people feel like they belong from newcomers in Canada to people with diverse disabilities.



Rod Santiago Archway Community Services Central Executive Officer



**Pamela Chatry** Archway Community Services Chair, Community Builders' Award Committee

"It never ceases to amaze me at the power, courage and generosity of this community. The Community Builder' Awards is our opportunity to honour and thank those for the thoughtfulness and kindness they share with our neighbours".

We encourage you to join us a sponsor and be a part of recognizing these everyday heroes.

"As a proud board member with this incredible organization, I am honoured to serve as Chair of the Community Builder' Awards for the third year. Thank you to all nominees for your commitment to making our community a better place for all."

'Never doubt that a small group of thoughtful, committed citizens can change the world. Indeed, it is the only thing that ever has' - Margaret Mead



# About the Event

The Community Builders' Awards was created in 2006 by the Archway Community Services' Board of Directors to honor and acknowledge individuals who have made a significant contribution to not only Archway but to the community at large. Since then, this premier event has grown to include individuals, organizations and for-profit companies. Notable past recipients include Dr. Andy Sidhu, Home Depot, Dr. Elizabeth Watts and the late Dave Holmberg.

### Event Details

Date: Thursday, November 2, 2023 Time: 6pm- 8:30pm Location: Matsqui Centennial Auditorium

We acknowledge that we gather on the traditional and unceded territory of the Stō:ló people. Stō:ló territory extends from the mouth of the Fraser River to Boston Bar. Locally, this includes the Matsqui First Nation and Sumas First Nation. We give them thanks for sharing their land and resources with us.

#### Archway

2021 Community Builders' Award

Abbotsford Division of Family Practice

For your commitment to developing innovative, culturally sensitive and community-minded ways to increase healthcare access for diverse populations.





# **Sponsorship Details**

PERK	PRESENTING \$5000 Storilable	<b>GOLD</b> \$2500 1 Available	<b>SILVER</b> \$1500 1 Available	BRONZE \$1000 1 Available	<b>SUPPORTER</b> \$500 ea <i>Unlimited</i>
Speaking opportunity at event (5 mins)	٠				
Present award on stage to winner	•				
Media release	•				
Event tickets	8	4	2	2	
Logo on event promotional material	٠	•	•	٠	
Signage at event	•	•	•	•	•
Social media posts	4	3	2	2	
Logo on website with link ( <u>Archway.ca/CBA</u> )	٠	•	٠	٠	•
First right of refusal for 2024	•	•	•	•	•

Please contact CBA@archway.ca to customize your sponsorship package

Archway Community Services | CBA@archway.ca | 604.743.1837

# **Commitment Form**

We invite you to join us as a sponsor and become an integral part of this annual celebration of community building. By sponsoring the Community Builders' Awards, you align your brand with excellence, compassion, and community engagement. Your support not only demonstrates your commitment to making a difference but also provides invaluable visibility to a diverse audience of passionate community leaders, influencers, and change-makers.

Company name :				
Contact person :				
Email :	Phone :			
Mailing address :				
City, Province :	Postal code :			
Please indicate your sponso	rship level			
Presenting Sponsor: Sold	Bronze Sponsor: \$1000			
Gold Sponsor: \$2500	Supporting Sponsor: \$500			

Please contact CBA@archway.ca to customize your sponsorship package

Please indicate your method of payment					
	Invoice	Name on card :			
	Cheque	Credit card no. :			
	Credit card	Expiry :	Postal code :		
By signing below, you agree to provide payment within 30 days of signature date					

Date Archway Community Services

Signature

Silver Sponsor: \$1500

CBA@archway.ca 604.743.1837 Archway.ca/CBA